



Customer Reference Sheet

Last reviewed: 22 May 2024

Allergens & Ingredients

Vanilla Clotted Cream Ingredients

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
 0.5% clotted cream (**milk**), natural vanilla paste.
 Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
 May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
 containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Chocolate Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
 1% cocoa powder, 0.5% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar,
 cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Butterscotch Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
 natural butterscotch flavouring

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
 containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Maple & Walnut Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
3% **walnuts**, 1% Canadian maple syrup

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain other **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Rum 'n' Raisin Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
4% raisins, 1% rum

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Sea Salt Fudge Ingredients

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
0.5% Cornish sea salt

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Salted Maple & Pecan Fudge Ingredients

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
3% **pecan nuts**, 1% Canadian maple syrup, 0.5% Cornish sea salt

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain other **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten**, **soya**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Honeycomb Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

2.5% honeycomb pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent (bicarbonate of soda)),

2.5% clear honey

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Christmas Pudding Fudge

Ingredients: sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**), currants, sultanas, raisins, 5% freeze dried cherries, flaked **almonds**, carrots, apples, orange peel, lemon peel, mixed spice, 0.5% stout (**barley**), 0.5% brandy

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals with **gluten**, see ingredients in bold.

May contain other **nuts, peanuts, eggs**,

soya, sesame and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Cherry Bakewell Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

0.5% freeze dried cherries, almond essence

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Coffee & Cream Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

0.5% coffee, 0.5% clotted cream (**milk**)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Strawberry & Cream Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
0.5% freeze-dried strawberries, 0.5% clotted cream (milk)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Baileys Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1% Baileys Irish Cream (**milk**)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Ginger Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
3% crystallised ginger (ginger, sugar), ground ginger

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Whisky & Ginger Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
3% crystallised ginger (ginger, sugar), 1% whisky, ground ginger

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Lemon Meringue Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1.5% meringues (sugar, pasteurised **egg** white), 0.5% Sicilian lemon oil

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Peanut Butter Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

2% **peanut** butter (**peanuts**, salt)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain other **nuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Real Ale Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

4% real ale (contains **barley** and **wheat**)

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**,

soya, sesame and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Hot Cross Bun Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

4% mixed fruit (sultanas, currants, raisins), mixed spice

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**,

soya, sesame and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Chocolate Mint Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1% cocoa powder, 0.5% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar,
cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), peppermint oil

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Chocolate Orange Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1% cocoa powder, 0.5% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar,
cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), orange oil

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Double Chocolate Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
2.5% white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter,
whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring)
1% cocoa powder, 0.5% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar,
cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts**, **peanuts**, **eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten**, **sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Chocolate Mocha Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
0.5% coffee, 0.5% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter
fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Raspberry & White Chocolate Fudge ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

2.5% white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier:

soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring),

raspberry sauce (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, acid (citric acid), beetroot

juice concentrate, raspberry juice concentrate (6%), natural flavouring, ethanol,

bilberry juice concentrate, modified maize starch), 0.5% freeze-dried raspberries

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Raspberry Pavlova Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

1.5% meringues (sugar, pasteurised **egg** white),

raspberry sauce (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, acid (citric acid), beetroot

juice concentrate, raspberry juice concentrate (6%), natural flavouring, ethanol,

bilberry juice concentrate, modified maize starch), 0.5% freeze dried raspberries

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Eton Mess Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

1.5% meringues (sugar, pasteurised **egg** white), 0.5% freeze-dried strawberries,

0.5% clotted cream (**milk**)

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain **nuts, peanuts**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Carrot Cake Fudge Ingredients:

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

walnuts, sultanas, 1.5% carrots, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole

milk powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring),

ginger powder

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

May contain other **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Strawberry & Champagne/Prosecco Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

1% champagne (contains **sulphites**), 0.5% freeze dried strawberries

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Toffee Apple Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

1.5% concentrated apple juice, 1% freeze dried apples, natural butterscotch flavouring

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals

containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Sticky Toffee Pudding Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),

3% dates, 0.5% clotted cream (**milk**), natural butterscotch flavouring

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.
Store in a cool, dry place.

Strawberry Daiquiri Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1.5% white rum, strawberry syrup (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, strawberry
juice concentrate (20%), beetroot juice concentrate, acid (citric acid), natural flavouring,
ethanol, modified maize starch), 0.5% freeze dried strawberries, lime juice, lime zest

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.
Store in a cool, dry place.

Mojito Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
1% white rum, 0.5% natural peppermint syrup (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup,
ethanol, natural mint flavouring (mint oil)), lime juice, lime zest, dried mint

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.
Store in a cool, dry place.

Pina Colada Fudge

sugar, evaporated **milk**, whole **milk**, dextrose, salted butter (butter, salt) (**milk**),
2% desiccated coconut (desiccated coconut, preservative: **sulphur dioxide**),
1% white rum, natural pineapple flavouring

May contain **nuts, peanuts, eggs**, cereals
containing **gluten, soya, sesame** and **mustard**.
Store in a cool, dry place.